e Child Bereavement UK - https://www.childbereavementuk.org/

+ Winston’s Wish — they can no longer offer services in North West, but they have
advice helplines and really good resources for families.
https://www.winstonswish.org/

e Once Upon a Smile — they work with those who have lost parents or siblings.
As well as 1-1 and group support, they have helplines and again loads of
resources. https://www.onceuponasmile.org.uk/

e Child in Mind - https://childinmind.co.uk/therapy-services

e Cruse Bereavement — a good one to recommend perhaps if parents need support
too.

e Respect For All — based in Salford but work with most areas of Manchester, can
work with children and young people with a wide range of disabilities -
https://www.respectforall.org.uk/counselling/

e Talk, Listen, Change - https://talklistenchange.org.uk/services/60-bridging-to-
change

e The Counselling and Family Centre - https://www.thecfc.org.uk/

e Manchester and Salford counselling service - https://www.mascsltd.com/

e 42" Street — ages 13-25, loads of different services including online support,
information on risk https://www.42ndstreet.org.uk/

e Kooth.com is a website where young people can speak with a counsellor online,
around 11+ https://www.kooth.com/

e Healthy Young Minds - https://healthyyoungmindspennine.nhs.uk/about/
(previously CAMHS but is specialist)

e Oldham Bereavement Service - https://oldhambereavement.webs.com/

e https://healthyyoungmindspennine.nhs.uk/thrive/ Thrive — Rochdale

e Sobs — Survivors of bereavement by suicide (website) - https://uksobs.org/

e Wythenshawe Bereavement Support

e Wigan Family Welfare - https://familywelfare.co.uk/child-bereavement/

e Murdered Abroad - http://www.murdered-abroad.org.uk/

e The Miscarriage Association https://www.miscarriageassociation.org.uk/

e Care Concern Loss and Bereavement Service (Bury Bereavement Service)

e Beacon Counselling - https://www.beacon-counselling.org.uk/

e The Compassionate Friends - https://www.tcf.org.uk/ for bereaved parents and
their families.

e Brake — Road safety https://www.brake.org.uk/

e Grief Encounter - https://www.griefencounter.org.uk/

e Greater Manchester Suicide Bereavement Information Service — 0161 983 0700

Stockport:

e hitps://www.beacon-counselling.org.uk/ - based in Stockport, can work with
young people.

e https://talklistenchange.org.uk/about-us/all-our-services - Talk, listen, change.
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https://www.thechildrensrooms.co.uk/our-team.html

https://healthyyoungmindspennine.nhs.uk/find-us/stockport/

https://www.selfhelpservices.org.uk/referrals/young-persons-etherapy-service-
stockport/

https://www.theroomscheshire.co.uk/child-services.html

https://www.manchestermind.org/our-services/cyp/counselling/ - can also look
into Stockport Mind.

https://www.healthystockport.co.uk/central-youth-young-peoples-service
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